
 
 

 

Stakeholders Consultation on MTN-042 
A Phase 3B, Randomized, Open Label Safety and Pharmacokinetic Trial of the 

Dapivirine Vaginal Ring and Oral PrEP in Pregnant Women 
Thursday 5 April – Friday 6 April      Protea Hotel Balalaika –Johannesburg, South Africa 

 
 

 

Meeting Participants 

Richard Beigi 
Protocol Physician, MTN-042 
Vice President of Medical Affairs and Chief Medical Officer,  
Magee-Womens Hospital of UPMC 
Associate Professor and Vice Chair for Clinical Affairs, Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology & 
Reproductive Sciences, University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA   
rbeigi@mail.magee.edu 
 
Taurai Bhatasara   
National DREAMS Project and Key Populations Coordinator   
Ministry of Health and Child Care, AIDS and TB Unit 
Harare, Zimbabwe   
taubhatasara@gmail.com   
 
Doreen Birabwa-Male 
Deputy Executive Director 
Mulago National Referral Hospital 
Senior Consultant Paediatric Surgeon  
Kampala, Uganda 
dbirabwamale@gmail.com 
 
Phylos Bonongwe 
Head of Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
Queen Elizabeth Central Hospital 
Ministry of Health (Malawi) 
Blantyre,,Malawi 
phylosbonongwe@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Thokozile Budaza 
Senior Manager for Programmes 
Soul City Institute for Social Justice 
Johannesburg, South Africa 
thokobudaza@soulcity.org.za 
 
Katherine Bunge 
MTN-042 Protocol Chair 
Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology & Reproductive Sciences  
University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Magee-Womens Hospital of UPMC 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA  
kbunge@mail.magee.edu    
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Jacqueline Burgess        
International Health Specialist  
Office of Global Affairs, US Department of Health and Human Services        
Pretoria, South Africa   
burgessj@state.gov        
 
Manju Chatani-Gada 
Director, Partnerships & Capacity Strengthening 
AVAC  
New York, New York, USA 
manju@avac.org 
 
Benson Chilima       
Chairman  
National Health Sciences Research and Ethics Review Committee  
Ministry of Health        
Lilongwe, Malawi             
Bchilima2@yahoo.com        
 
Francesca Conradie    
Deputy Director, Clinical HIV Research Unit 
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute         
Deputy President, Southern African HIV Clinicians Society  
Port Elizabeth, South Africa  
fconradie@witshealth.co.za 
 
Lee Fairlie 
MTN-042 Protocol Co-Chair/Site Investigator of Record 
Director,Child & Adolescent Health 
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute  
Johannesburg, South Africa  
LFairlie@wrhi.ac.za 
 
Renee Heffron 
Assistant Professor 
University of Washington             
Seattle, Washington, USA  
rheffron@uw.edu 
 
Sharon Hillier 
Principal Investigator, Microbicide Trials Network 
Professor and Vice Chair, and Director of Reproductive Infectious Disease Research 
Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences,  
University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
hillsl@mwri.magee.edu 
 
Judy Jones 
Director of Operations 
Microbicide Trials Network  
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
jonesjm5@mwri.magee.edu  
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Talent Jumo 
Director  
Katswe Sistahood  
Harare, Zimbabwe 
talentjumo@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Grace Kumwenda 
Program Manager  
Pakachere Institute for Health Development and Communication  
2017 AVAC Fellow  
Blantyre, Malawi  
gjkumwenda@gmail.com   
 
Donna Kusemererwa 
Secretary to the Authority  
National Drug Authority 
Kampala, Uganda 
exec.dir@nda.or.ug 
 
Lisa Levy 
Microbicide Trials Network Associate Project Director 
FHI 360 
Washington, D.C., USA 
LLevy@fhi360.org 
 
Maureen Luba  
COMPASS African Regional Advocacy Advisor, AVAC 
Project Coordinator, Centre for the Development of People 
Lilongwe, Malawi 
maureenluba@gmail.com   
 
Pumla Lupondwana 
PrEP consultant 
World Health Organization/ South Africa 
Pretoria, South Africa 
lupondwanap@who.int 
 
Bonus Makanani   
MTN-042 Protocol Chair   
College of Medicine-Johns Hopkins Research Project   
Associate Professor, Department of Obstetrics &. Gynecology 
College of Medicine, University of Malawi Blantyre, Malawi   
bmakanani@jhu.medcol.mw   
 
Thuthukile Mbatha 
Researcher 
Section 27 
2017 AVAC Fellow 
Braamfontein, South Africa 
Mbatha@section27.org.za 
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Jewelle Methazia        
Project Assistant  
Ibis Reproductive Health        
Johannesburg South Africa 
jmethazia@ibisreproductivehealth.org        
 
Joseph Mfutso-Bengo  
Professor of Ethics 
College of Medicine, University of Malawi 
Center of Bioethics for Eastern and Southern Africa 
Blantyre, Malawi        
mfutsobengo@medcol.mw        
 
Felix G. Mhlanga  
Site Investigator of Record 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences Clinical Trials Research Centre  
Harare, Zimbabwe 
fmhlanga@uzchs-ctrc.org 
 
Khama Mita  
Institutional Review Board Administrator 
College of Medicine Research and Ethics Committee(COMREC) Malawi 
Johns Hopkins Research project   
Blantyre, Malawi 
kmita@medcol.mw   
 
Henry Mugerwa 
Member, Joint Clinical Research Centre - Research and Ethics Committee. 
Head of Research at Joint Clinical Research Centre 
Kampala, Uganda 
hmugerwa@jcrc.org.ug 
 
Ulanda Mtamba        
Advancement of Girls Education in Africa (AGE AFRICA)        
2018 AVAC Fellow   
Blantyre, Malawi  
umtamba@gmail.com   
  
Beth Mutumba 
Science Officer-Research Registration, Clearance and Analysis 
Uganda National Council for Science and Technology 
Kampala, Uganda 
mutumba.beth@yahoo.com 
 
Petina Musara 
MTN-041 Protocol Co-Chair 
Assistant Coordinator 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences Clinical Trials Research Centre 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
pmusara@uzchs-ctu.org 
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Lillian Mworeko 
Executive Director 
International Community of Women Living with HIV Eastern Africa (ICWEA)  
Kampala, Uganda 
lmworeko@icwea.org   
 
Evelyn Nabunya 
Clinical Head Directorate of Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
Mulago National Referral Hospital 
Kampala, Uganda 
enmubiru@yahoo.com   
 
Clemensia Nakabiito  
Site Investigator of Record 
Makere University- Johns Hopkins University Research Collaboration 
Kampala, Uganda  
cnakabiito@mujhu.org 
 
Paul Ndebele   
Director    
Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe   
Harare, Zimbabwe 
pndexas@yahoo.com        
 
Donah Ndlovu 
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute  
Johannesburg, South Africa 
ndhlovudona89@gmail.com   
 
Definate Nhamo        
Senior Program Manager        
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust        
Harare, Zimbabwe             
dnhamo@pzat.org, defnh78@gmail.com        
 
Priscilla Nyambayo  
Head- Pharmacovigilance and Clinical Trials Division        
Medicines Control Authority of Zimbabwe        
Harare, Zimbabwe        
pnyambayo@mcaz.co.zw        
 
Charles Olaro 
Director Clinical Services 
Ministry of Health   
MU-JHU Research Collaboration 
Kampala, Uganda 
olarocharles@gmail.com 
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Helen Rees   
Professor and Executive Director        
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute         
Johannesburg, South Africa        
hrees@wrhi.ac.za             
 
Michelle Rodolph  
Technical Officer   
World Health Organization 
HIV Department, Key Populations and Innovative Prevention 
Geneva, Switzerland 
rodolphm@who.int   
 
Lisa Rossi 
Director, Communications and External Relation 
Microbicide Trials Network 
University of Pittsburgh/Magee-Womens Research Institute 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
rossil@mwri.magee.edu 
 
Sithembile Ruzario 
Senior Research Compliance Officer / National Ethics Committee Administrator 
Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
sithembileruzario@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Olive Sentumbwe-Mugisa 
Family Health and Population Advisor 
World Health Organization   
Kampala, Uganda 
sentumbweo@who.int 
 
Leonard Solai 
Senior Director, External Affairs (Africa)  
International Partnership for Microbicides (IPM) 
Paarl, South Africa 
lsolai@ipmglobal.org.za 
 
John Steytler 
Director, Medical Safety 
International Partnership for Microbicides (IPM) 
Paarl, South Africa 
jsteytler@ipmglobal.org.za 
 
Audry Tasaranarwo  
Public Relations Officer, Chitungwiza Central Hospital 
Community Advisory Board (CAB) Member, 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences Clinical Trials Research Centre 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
nyarietazz@gmail.com 
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Frank Taulo   
Site Investigator of Record 
Johns Hopkins Research Project/ College of Medicine 
Associate Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology  
College of Medicine, University of Malawi   
Blantyre Malawi. 
ftaulo@yahoo.com 
 
Ariane van der Straten  
MTN Behavioral Research Working Group (BRWG) Representative 
Protocol Chair, MTN-041 
Director, Women’s Global Health Imperative 
RTI International  
San Francisco, California, USA  
ariane@rti.org 
 
 
 
Nicky Mabhena, Rapporteur 


